Latches
157
Hinges and Industrial Hardware
 To Place Order:         800.433.5554            order@spep.com
Large Compression Latches
Features
 � includes:
 � (1) body lock washer

 �NOTE: gasket available separately (part no. X174-01)
Key For Recessed Plugs
Part Number Key Style
4-14K 3mm double bitted
4-15K 7mm triangle
4-16K 7mm square
4-18K recessed tubular
4-19K 8mm square
4-21K Bellcore 216
4-22K Bellcore electronics
.65 16.6
90°
ROTATION
1.31 33.3
1.13 28.7
ALIGNMENT
INDICATORS
CAM IN OPEN
POSITION
.25 6.4
1.26 32.0
2.52 64.0
OFFSET IN
GRIP
 OFFSET OUT GRIP
.26 6.6
COMPRESSION
M22 x 1.5 THD.
M10 x 1.5 THD.
.938 23.81
.750+
-
.010
.000 19.05+
.25
.00
SQUARE
.885+
-
.010
.000 22.48+
.25
.00
DOOR
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
FRAME
available in 316SS available in 316SS available in 316SS
4-10SSTP05, 4-10SSTP10, 4-10SSTP15
4-11SST05 4-11SST10 4-11SST15
4-13SST05 4-13SST10 4-13SST15
4-17SST05 4-17SST10 4-17SST15
available in 316SS
die cast zinc material
316SS material